TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jewlery Spa, Inc.		10/28/2002	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visions in Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	92 Main Street	
City:	Nyack	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10960	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2547264	JEWELCUZZI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)613-0398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845.613.0880

Email: dara@onofriolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dara L. Onofrio, Esq.

Address Line 1: 15 N. Mill St. - Suite 225

Address Line 4: Nyack, NEW YORK 10960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FF-117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dara L. Onofrio
Signature:	/Dara L. Onofrio/
Date:	10/10/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0300

900118132

Total Attachments: 1

source=FF117.executed.assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

We, the Registered Owner:

JEWLERY SPA, INC.

of: 92 Main Street

Nyack, New York 10960 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York as of the effective date of this assignment, do hereby claim and declare that we are the owner of the Trademark, JEWELCUZZI (Int'l Class 7), assigned Serial No. 76/268,101, filed on June 9, 2001 and registered as U.S. Registration No. 2,547,264 on March 12, 2002 in the United States Trademark Office.

We, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign unto:

Assignee: VISIONS IN TECHNOLOGIES INC.

of: 92 Main Street Nyack, New York 10960 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the above-identified Trademark Registration, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by a duly authorized representative this The day of October, 2008, in Nyack, New York, with an effective date as of October 28, 2002.

JEWLERY SPA, INC.

ъÄ:

rank W Fiascopar

Title: President

RECORDED: 10/10/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0302